

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7468

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

05 December 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to referrals and rejected referrals.

You asked:

- 1. What is the combined number of primary care referrals that you received for the period of 1 May 2021 30 April 2022 for all services provided by your Trust?
- 2. What is the combined number of rejected primary care referrals for the period of 1 May 2021 30 April 2022 for all services provided by your Trust?

 3. What is the combined number of primary care referrals that you received for the period of 1 May 2020 30 April 2021 for all services provided by your Trust?
- 4. What is the combined number of rejected primary care referrals for the period of 1 May 2020 30 April 2021 for all services provided by your Trust? By rejected referrals I mean all primary care referrals that were returned to the referrer. And by primary care referrals I mean all referrals coming from GP practices.

Trust response:

- 1. 142,906
- 2. The Trust does not have this data.
- 3. 108.110
- 4. The Trust does not have this data.